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COSTUME DESIGN (selected)
PRODUCTION 
Sunset Boulevard
A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum
Dracula
Twelfth Night
You’re a Good Man Charlie Brown
Evil Dead the Musical 
Eating Raoul 
After Easter 
Saint Joan 
The New Pied Piper, Take One Step  
Comedy of Errors  
Red, White & Blue Review Cabaret  
Bus Stop  
Piece of My Heart  
Romeo and Juliet 

2018
2018
2017
2016
2016
2011
2011
2010
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2006

DIRECTOR 
Allen Walker
Mark Holtorf
Carol Stavish
Carol Stavish
Carol Stavish
Jamie Lawson 
Jamie Lawson 
Caroline Kava 
Gerald Freedman 
Gerald Freedman 
Matt Bullock 
Matt Bullock 
Caroline Kava 
Richard Denning 
Carol Stavish

THEATRE
Tarrant Actors Regional Theatre, Ft. Worth, TX
Tarleton State University (TSU), Stephenville, TX 
TSU, Stephenville, TX 
TSU, Stephenville, TX 
TSU, Stephenville, TX 
Theatre Alliance, Winston-Salem, NC 
Theatre Alliance, Winston-Salem, NC 
UNC School of the Arts, Winston-Salem, NC 
UNC School of the Arts, Winston-Salem, NC 
Manteo Festival Park, Manteo, NC 
Manteo Festival Park, Manteo, NC 
Manteo Festival Park, Manteo, NC 
UNC School of the Arts, Winston-Salem, NC 
TSU, Stephenville, TX 
TSU, Stephenville, TX 

DESIGN/LEADERSHIP EXPERIENCE (selected)

16-19
2016
2007
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
05-07

PRODUCTION 
TSU Costume Shop
Dearly Departed
Blithe Spirit 
Aladdin, Children’s Series 
Brighton Beach Memoirs 
The Underpants 
Through the Looking Glass… 
Mikado  
Play It Again Sam!  
Noises Off 
TSU Scene Shop 

POSITION
Manager
Scenic Designer
Scenic Designer
Scenic Designer
Scenic Designer & Painter
Scenic Paint Charge
Scenic Designer & TD
Makeup Designer
Sound Designer
Master Electrician
Foreman

THEATRE
TSU, Stephenville, TX 
TSU, Stephenville, TX 
TSU, Stephenville, TX 
TSU, Stephenville, TX 
TSU, Stephenville, TX 
TSU, Stephenville, TX 
TSU, Stephenville, TX 
TSU, Stephenville, TX 
TSU, Stephenville, TX
TSU, Stephenville, TX 
TSU, Stephenville, TX

Shop Management, Draping, Flat Patterning, Millinery, Carpentry, Wardrobe, Jewelry Making, Drafting, Scenic Painting, Traditional and Digital 
Media Rendering, Internet Marketing, Microsoft Office Suit and Outlook, Adobe Photoshop, FileMaker Pro, 

SPECIAL SKILLS

EDUCATION

MFA Costume Design 
BFA Theatrical Design

2011
2007

University of North Carolina School of the Arts 
Tarleton State University 

AWARDS AND SPECIAL DISTINCTIONS

Selected Exhibitor to the Nation USITT Young Designer’s Forum, Charlotte Convention Center, Charlotte, NC 
Invited Exhibitor at the National Design Portfolio Review, Bohemian Hall, NYC 
Invited Exhibitor at the Michael Merritt Design Showcase, Goodman Theatre, Chicago 
Invited Exhibitor at Showcase West, UCLA Campus, LA 
Voted Best Overall Student Design for Brighton Beach Memoirs by the Tarleton Players 
Voted Best Sound Design for Play it Again Sam! by the Tarleton Players 
Voted Best Costume Design for Romeo and Juliet by the Tarleton Players 

2011
2011
2011
2011
2007
2007
2006

REFERENCES

Bill Brewer, Christine Turbitt, Carol Stavish, Pam Knourek. Contact information available upon request. 


