SHAYLA R MOOSE

804.919.6687 | mooscellaneous.decor@gmail.com| www.shaylamoosedesigns.weebly.com | Stephenville, TX 76401

COSTUME DESIGN (selected)

	PRODUCTION	DIRECTOR	THEATRE
2018	Sunset Boulevard	Allen Walker	Tarrant Actors Regional Theatre, Ft. Worth, TX
2018	A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum	Mark Holtorf	Tarleton State University (TSU), Stephenville, TX
2017	Dracula	Carol Stavish	TSU, Stephenville, TX
2016	Twelfth Night	Carol Stavish	TSU, Stephenville, TX
2016	You're a Good Man Charlie Brown	Carol Stavish	TSU, Stephenville, TX
2011	Evil Dead the Musical	Jamie Lawson	Theatre Alliance, Winston-Salem, NC
2011	Eating Raoul	Jamie Lawson	Theatre Alliance, Winston-Salem, NC
2010	After Easter	Caroline Kava	UNC School of the Arts, Winston-Salem, NC
2009	Saint Joan	Gerald Freedman	UNC School of the Arts, Winston-Salem, NC
2008	The New Pied Piper, Take One Step	Gerald Freedman	Manteo Festival Park, Manteo, NC
2008	Comedy of Errors	Matt Bullock	Manteo Festival Park, Manteo, NC
2008	Red, White & Blue Review Cabaret	Matt Bullock	Manteo Festival Park, Manteo, NC
2008	Bus Stop	Caroline Kava	UNC School of the Arts, Winston-Salem, NC
2007	Piece of My Heart	Richard Denning	TSU, Stephenville, TX
2006	Romeo and Juliet	Carol Stavish	TSU, Stephenville, TX

DESIGN/LEADERSHIP EXPERIENCE (selected)

	PRODUCTION	POSITION	THEATRE
16-19	TSU Costume Shop	Manager	TSU, Stephenville, TX
2016	Dearly Departed	Scenic Designer	TSU, Stephenville, TX
2007	Blithe Spirit	Scenic Designer	TSU, Stephenville, TX
2006	Aladdin, Children's Series	Scenic Designer	TSU, Stephenville, TX
2006	Brighton Beach Memoirs	Scenic Designer & Painter	TSU, Stephenville, TX
2006	The Underpants	Scenic Paint Charge	TSU, Stephenville, TX
2005	Through the Looking Glass	Scenic Designer & TD	TSU, Stephenville, TX
2005	Mikado	Makeup Designer	TSU, Stephenville, TX
2005	Play It Again Sam!	Sound Designer	TSU, Stephenville, TX
2005	Noises Off	Master Electrician	TSU, Stephenville, TX
05-07	TSU Scene Shop	Foreman	TSU, Stephenville, TX

SPECIAL SKILLS

Shop Management, Draping, Flat Patterning, Millinery, Carpentry, Wardrobe, Jewelry Making, Drafting, Scenic Painting, Traditional and Digital Media Rendering, Internet Marketing, Microsoft Office Suit and Outlook, Adobe Photoshop, FileMaker Pro,

EDUCATION

2011	MFA Costume Design	University of North Carolina School of the Arts
2007	BFA Theatrical Design	Tarleton State University

AWARDS AND SPECIAL DISTINCTIONS

2011	Selected Exhibitor to the Nation USITT Young Designer's Forum, Charlotte Convention Center, Charlotte, NC
2011	Invited Exhibitor at the National Design Portfolio Review, Bohemian Hall, NYC
2011	Invited Exhibitor at the Michael Merritt Design Showcase, Goodman Theatre, Chicago
2011	Invited Exhibitor at Showcase West, UCLA Campus, LA
2007	Voted Best Overall Student Design for Brighton Beach Memoirs by the Tarleton Players
2007	Voted Best Sound Design for Play it Again Sam! by the Tarleton Players
2006	Voted Best Costume Design for Romeo and Juliet by the Tarleton Players

REFERENCES